

ò

SLP(C)No. 11699 OF 2003
ITEM No.37

Court No.10

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11699/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2001 in RP 1087/01
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

LINGANAGOUDA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SPL. LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & Office Report)

Date : 27/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)M/s Shantha K.Mahale,Rajesh Mahale,Advs.

For Respondent (s)M/s Sanjay R.Hegde,Anil K.Misra,
Mallikarjuna,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. He states that he will file his vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks. Time is allowed.

[Naresh Kumar] [Kanwal Singh]
AR-cum-PS Court Master